

## PERFORMING ARTS WORKSHOPS

Performingartsworkshops.org directors@performingartsworkshops.org P.O. Box 706 Niles, MI 49120

## SEEKING VOLUNTEERS TO SERVE ON PERFORMING ARTS WORKSHOPS - PAW INC. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

**Our Mission:** With a focus on quality instruction and inclusion, Performing Arts Workshops - PAW INC. provides value and opportunities that celebrate the essential powers of arts education to enrich communities and illuminate our common humanity.

Looking to contribute to the wonderful arts community in Southwestern Michigan and make a difference in the lives of area youth? *Now is your chance*!

**Performing Arts Workshops - PAW INC.'s** Board of Directors is seeking TWO passionate volunteers to serve on our board for a two-year term. Members are expected to engage their community, bring unique perspectives and ideas for program growth & development, advocate for the arts, foster new connections and outreach, secure new donors, and provide leadership to our organization. We strongly recommend having nonprofit volunteer, business, or community engagement experience, but it is not a requirement. Additional duties include (but are not limited to) a monthly board meeting on the third Sunday of each month, volunteering and attending various PAW events, and assisting the Executive Team as projects require.

At **PAW INC**., we hope to continue to build diversity, equity, and inclusion onstage and throughout our organization, and we especially encourage candidates from underrepresented groups to apply. Additionally, no prior connection to PAW is required and current and past PAW staff are eligible to apply.

Please submit a letter of interest, along with any listed qualifications, credentials, or references to **Directors@PerformingArtsWorkshops.org**. Applicant letters of interest will be reviewed by our board of directors and executive team on a rolling basis and will be contacted via email regarding next steps.

Questions? Please contact us at Directors@PerformingArtsWorkshops.org